
 

 

 

13.11.2020 

To 

The General Manager - DCS 

Listing Operations – Corporate Service Dept.                                        Scrip Code: 530907 

BSE Ltd. 

                                                   

 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting 

 

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 

Friday, November 13, 2020 has approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for 

the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020. The Unaudited Financial Results along 

with the Limited Review Report are enclosed herewith. 

 

The Board Meeting commenced at 11.30 AM and concluded at 5.00 PM.  

 

We request you to take the same on record. 

 

Thank You 

 

For S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited 
 

 

 

 

ANEETTA C VILSON 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

 

 

 

Encl: As above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vandana
Stamp



Ayyar & Cherian
Chartered Accountants

.No.tOt, Santhi Arcade
K C Joseph Road,
Panampilly agar,
Emakulam, KeraJa - 682036

Phone: +91 484 4022118
Mobile: +918281715317

Email:dijo.mathew@ayyarcherian.com

INEDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL
RESULTS

To the Board of Directors of Mis S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
l. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of S.I. CAPITAL &

FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter and six months ended 30th

September, 2020 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("the
Regulation") as amended.

2. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board
of Directors has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down
in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (lnd AS 34) prescribed under
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on
our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedure
applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit
and, accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable
Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read
with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

for Ayyar & Cherian
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 000284S

Dijo Philip Mathew
Partner
Membership No. 224930
UDIN: 20224930AAAAEH1053

Date: 13-11-2020
Place: Ernakulam



S.I. CAPITAL A TINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITEO
Regd Ome: '64', Montietl Rdd, Eghore, ch€n..I600{0a
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ctN: L67190TN1994PLC029151

iled FDancial Resulrs for tbe Ouarter and S, Months ended 2020
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S.I" CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: "64', Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai 600008

Website i www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in Phone:044 - 28415439/ 42145840
CIN: L67'190TNr994PLC029151

UNAUDITED STATEi/IENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AJIO.Og,2OzO
Rs in Lakhs

t.tct4(

t.in

Particulars
As at 3049-2020

unaudited
As at 31 -03-2020

Audited
l. Assets

l. Financial Assets
a Cash and cash equivalenls
b Eank balance other than above
c. Loans

f. Other financial assets

2. Non financial Assels
a. Deferred Tax
b Property Plant and Equipment (Nel)
c Other non financial assets

59.98
91.30
91.31
12.07

661
894

20.32

0.51
93.85
59.07

'101 01

10.46

661
414
9.75

294.45 285.36Total Assets

ll. Liabilities and Equily
Liabilities
1, Financial Liabilities
a. Subordinate Liabilities
b. Other Financial Liabilities

2. Non-fi nancial Liabilities
a. Provisions
b- Other non financial liabilalies

3. Equity
6. Equity share capital
b Other equity

300.00
38.98

300.00
10

5.32
o.14

294-45 285.36Total Liabilities and Equity

21.94
5.00

5.55
0.98

5.00



S-I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: "64", Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai 600008

Website : www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in Phone :0i14 - 284't5439/ 42'145840
CIN: L67l90TN1994PLC029l5l

Rsm

Particulars
Half year ended

September 30, 2020
lUnaudited)

Half year ended
September 30, 20r9

(Unaudited)
lA. Cash flow from operating activities
I Profit before tax

lAdjust.nents to reconcile prort befo,e ta) to ner casE

Depreciaton
Bank charqes
(Profil)/ loss on sale ofmutualfunds

Dividend income
Unrealised gain on invesiments

Operating profi t before workrng capital changes
Adjustments for:

( ncrease)/Decrease in loans
({ncrease)/Decrease in other inancial asset
(lncrease)/Decrease in other non ftnandal asset
,ncrease / (decrease) rn other non financial liabililies
lncrease / (decrease) ilr provisions

Cash qenerated from operalions
Bank charges
lncome Tax paid

Net cash from operatinq activities

B. Cash flowfrom investing activities
Purchase ofp.operty, plant and equipment
(increase)/Decrease in mutual fu nds
lnterest received
Dividend lncome

Iiet cash from investlng actlvlties

C. Cash flowfrom finanoing activities
lncrease/(Decrease) in Subordinated liabilities

Net cash from financing activities

D. Net Increase/ (Decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equrvalents on April01, 2020 & April0'1,
2019

Cash and cash equivalents on September 30, 2020 &
September 30, 2019

(13.88)

(30.47)

63.90

(59.80)

(5.87)
12.31
0.98
0.01
i.43

1.03
0.'10

12.31)
(0 s8)
(0.01)
(0 30)

(16 35)

132.21)
(1 61)

(10.59)
084
o22

(59.70)
0.10

(15.32)

(49.99)

152.91

142.92

(2.35)

(15 87)

(15 32)

(6.30)

\7 24.\
(0 01)

(0 01)
056

ash and c€sh equivalents comprlses cash Bank balEnces

i{onlielh Courl

?.
No qr

'o
;i)

94.37

21.90
2'1.90

0.03

141.92)
7.24
0.0'1

(34.57)

6l



S,I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: "64", Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai 600008

Website: wv,w.sicapital.co.in Email: :nfo@sicapital.co.in Phone :044 - 28415439/ 42145M0
CIN: L67190TN1994PLC029151

1. The sbove resulls were revlewed by the Audrt Committee and thereafler approved by lhe Boad of
Direclors at their respective meetrngs held on 1 3.'l 1 .2020

2. The above unaudited financial resulls have been prepared in accordance with lndbn Accounling Slandards
as prescrlbed under Seclion I 33 of the Companies Acl 201 3 read with Rule 3 of ihe Companies ( lndian
Accounling Standards) Rules, 2015.

3lncompliancewithRegulation33ofSecuriliesandExchangeEoardoflndia(ListingObligalionsand
Disclosu.e Requiremenls) Regulalions, 2015, a I ..ited review oi the financial results {or the period ended
September 30, 2020 has been canied oul by the StatutoryAudilor

4. Prior period ngures have been regrouped and.eclassified whereever necessary to conespond offigures for

By Order of

TB
Place: Chennai
Oate: November'13, 2020

i4l

(lr

I

No 6l

DIN:0160'1072

Egmore


